

15-C-00036; Watrous Canal Rehabilitation (Westshore Blvd. to Manhattan Ave.)
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 11, 2015

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Pac Comm, Inc		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 120,345.93	\$120,345.93	\$ 285,000.00	\$285,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 43,524.53	\$43,524.53	\$ 20,250.00	\$20,250.00
104-1	Erosion Control, Tree Protection, & Floating Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$ 12,131.29	\$12,131.29	\$ 32,520.00	\$32,520.00
105-1	Root Pruning	LS	1	\$ 18,283.02	\$18,283.02	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
105-2	Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 45,580.81	\$45,580.81	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00
108-1	Dewatering and By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 330,199.09	\$330,199.09	\$ 235,750.00	\$235,750.00
110-1	Clearing Ditch and Debris Removal	LS	1	\$ 34,215.26	\$34,215.26	\$ 631,750.00	\$631,750.00
110-2	Demo and Remove Ex. Riprap Retaining Wall	LF	500	\$ 35.82	\$17,910.00	\$ 217.00	\$18,900.00
110-3	Demo and Remove Ex. Concrete Seawall & Headwalls	LF	718	\$ 50.95	\$36,582.10	\$ 217.00	\$155,806.00
110-4	Demo and Remove Ex. Double 60" RCP	LF	32	\$ 434.17	\$13,893.44	\$ 460.00	\$14,720.00
110-5	Demo and Remove Ex. 8'x6' CMP	LF	51	\$ 272.42	\$13,893.42	\$ 480.00	\$24,480.00
110-6	Demo and Remove Ex. Wooden Bridge	LF	450	\$ 23.95	\$10,777.50	\$ 42.00	\$18,900.00
110-7	Miscellaneous Structural Removal	LS	1	\$ 17,911.00	\$17,911.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$26,600.00
112-1	Landscape Replacement	LS	1	\$ 17,470.66	\$17,470.66	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
120-1	Grading Slope	SY	1,670	\$ 13.59	\$22,695.30	\$ 42.00	\$70,140.00
120-4	Remove & Dispose of Unsuitable Soil	CY	1,200	\$ 62.05	\$74,460.00	\$ 48.00	\$57,600.00
120-5	Subsoil Excavation	CY	730	\$ 35.70	\$26,061.00	\$ 48.00	\$35,040.00
121-1	Flowable Fill & Sea Wall Underpinning	CY	150	\$ 264.44	\$39,666.00	\$ 729.00	\$109,350.00
142-1	Imported Soil Fill Material	CY	1,225	\$ 87.44	\$107,114.00	\$ 40.25	\$49,306.25
160-1	Stabilized Subbase	SY	301	\$ 35.97	\$10,826.97	\$ 39.50	\$11,889.50
285-1	Permenant Pavement Base	SY	301	\$ 52.43	\$15,781.43	\$ 58.00	\$17,458.00
327-1	Milling Ex Asphalt	SY	790	\$ 17.97	\$14,196.30	\$ 12.55	\$9,914.50
334-1	Permenant Asphalt Pavement (Open Cut & Resurfacing)	Ton	153	\$ 238.78	\$36,533.34	\$ 155.50	\$23,791.50
350-1	Concrete Retaining Wall Penetrations	CY	13	\$ 1,729.74	\$22,486.62	\$ 3,275.00	\$42,575.00
410-1	Concrete Pipe Box Culvert (Double 6'x4')	LF	51	\$ 1,534.72	\$78,270.72	\$ 1,589.00	\$81,039.00
410-2	Concrete Pipe Box Culvert (Double 6'x5')	LF	56	\$ 1,618.49	\$90,635.44	\$ 1,563.00	\$87,528.00
410-3	Concrete Pipe Box Culvert (Single 7'x5')	LF	27	\$ 1,366.65	\$36,899.55	\$ 1,529.00	\$41,283.00
425-1	Type J Junction Box (9'x11') (FDOT Index 200)	EA	1	\$ 26,692.89	\$26,692.89	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00
430-1	Concrete Pipe Culvert (30-Inch Diameter)	LF	5	\$ 946.95	\$4,734.75	\$ 431.50	\$2,157.50
430-2	Concrete Pipe Culvert (18-Inch Diameter)	LF	14	\$ 491.90	\$6,886.60	\$ 174.50	\$2,443.00
430-3	Concrete Pipe Culvert (24-Inch Diameter)	LF	4	\$ 1,686.70	\$6,746.80	\$ 511.25	\$2,045.00
430-4	Concrete Pipe Culvert (15-Inch Diameter)	LF	27	\$ 270.20	\$7,295.40	\$ 216.75	\$5,852.25
431-1	4" ADS Stormpipe	LF	45	\$ 5.89	\$265.05	\$ 42.30	\$1,903.50
432-1	4" PVC Stormpipe	LF	10	\$ 49.32	\$493.20	\$ 46.75	\$467.50
432-2	3" PVC Stormpipe	LF	4	\$ 85.30	\$341.20	\$ 43.75	\$175.00
432-3	6" PVC Stormpipe	LF	21	\$ 23.49	\$493.29	\$ 48.25	\$1,013.25
520-1	6" Concrete Curb	LF	70	\$ 58.45	\$4,091.50	\$ 40.25	\$2,817.50
521-1	Handrail (Per FDOT Index 870)	LF	153	\$ 85.57	\$13,092.21	\$ 43.00	\$6,579.00
522-1	5' Concrete Sidewalk (Per FDOT Index 310)	SF	505	\$ 14.97	\$7,559.85	\$ 8.00	\$4,040.00
530-1	Rubble Rip Rap	Ton	1,760	\$ 127.79	\$224,910.40	\$ 100.00	\$176,000.00
535-1	Box Culvert Headwall & Wingwall (FDOT Index 289 & 291)	Ea	5	\$ 29,164.42	\$145,822.10	\$ 20,100.00	\$100,500.00
536-1	Guardrail (FDOT Index 400)	LF	123	\$ 75.45	\$9,280.35	\$ 40.00	\$4,920.00
548-1	Retaining Wall System (Interlocking Block Wall)	SF	13,270	\$ 44.59	\$591,709.30	\$ 48.65	\$645,585.50
548-2	Retaining Wall System (Concrete)	CY	235	\$ 715.25	\$168,083.75	\$ 1,185.00	\$278,475.00
548-3	Repair Existing Concrete Seawall	SF	500	\$ 40.52	\$20,260.00	\$ 295.00	\$147,500.00
550-1	Fencing: Removal, Reinstallation, New Installation	LF	3,800	\$ 50.75	\$192,850.00	\$ 44.50	\$169,100.00
570-1	Sod Replacement	SY	3,310	\$ 21.20	\$70,172.00	\$ 8.00	\$26,480.00
590-1	Irrigation Repairs	LS	1	\$ 14,270.22	\$14,270.22	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
900	4" Diameter PVC Pipe (sewer)	LF	70	\$ 107.78	\$7,544.60	\$ 154.50	\$10,815.00
2103	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron pipe	LF	100	\$ 121.45	\$12,145.00	\$ 188.75	\$18,875.00
2107	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron pipe	LF	45	\$ 251.75	\$11,328.75	\$ 293.25	\$13,196.25
2302	Furnish and install 14" OD steel casing pipe	LF	40	\$ 206.70	\$8,268.00	\$ 463.75	\$18,550.00
2304	Furnish and install 20" OD steel casing pipe	LF	18	\$ 255.85	\$4,605.30	\$ 584.50	\$10,521.00
2400-1	Plug 4" Diameter PVC Pipe	LF	1	\$ 2,582.01	\$2,582.01	\$ 1,291.00	\$1,291.00
2400-2	4" Diameter PVC Pipe 22.5° Bend	EA	4	\$ 488.31	\$1,953.24	\$ 352.00	\$1,408.00
2501	Remove 4" - 12" diameter abandoned pipe	LF	90	\$ 8.42	\$757.80	\$ 35.50	\$3,195.00
3001	Furnish and install 6" wedge-action or flange restraints	EA	10	\$ 258.20	\$2,582.00	\$ 875.00	\$8,750.00
3003	Furnish and install 12" wedge-action or flange restraints	EA	5	\$ 546.81	\$2,734.05	\$ 1,796.00	\$8,980.00
3300	4" Diameter Mechanical Joint Thrust Restraint	EA	7	\$ 150.91	\$1,056.37	\$ 627.00	\$4,389.00
4005	6" 45° bend	EA	8	\$ 552.85	\$4,422.80	\$ 268.00	\$2,144.00
4013	12" 45° bend	EA	4	\$ 953.79	\$3,815.16	\$ 604.00	\$2,416.00
5000	Removal of Ex. 4" Diameter Forcemain	LF	1,250	\$ 1.66	\$2,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$25,000.00
6002	F&I 6" gate valve with box on DIP	EA	4	\$ 2,197.57	\$8,790.28	\$ 1,105.00	\$4,420.00
6004	F&I 12" gate valve with box on DIP	EA	2	\$ 5,503.94	\$11,007.88	\$ 2,528.00	\$5,056.00
7000	4" Diameter Plug Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 1,101.89	\$2,203.78	\$ 922.00	\$1,844.00
9921	Furnish and install air release valve	EA	1	\$ 7,005.11	\$7,005.11	\$ 2,155.00	\$2,155.00
				TOTAL	\$3,219,272.71	TOTAL	\$4,313,250.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.	Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>
		Jim Greiner, P.E.
		City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
		306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602